CS330320PSGRECDS1316
s e r i e s s e r i e s s e r i e s s e r i e s s e r i e s s e r i e s s e r i e s s e r i e s s e r i e s
630620
s e r i e s s e r i e s
2230
s e r i e s s e r i e s
hazardous n e m a
2230

Everything under control  ::  c3controls        Section 19 | 3
I T ’ S  E A S Y  T O  B U I L D  Y O U R  O W N  P I L O T  L I G H T
Simply pick the code number from each of the sections below and combine
them to build your part number.
Example: To build one of our most popular Pilot Lights, the part
number would be I + II + MPLL + IV + V or MFVL120LG-MPLLGN
Indicating Lights
                            MPLL
     I         II         III        IV	        V
See page 10 for Lamp Replacement chart
and page 11 for Lamp Technical Data.
Av a i l a b l e Le n s Co l o r s Fo r In d i ca  t i n g Pi l o t Li g h t s
I. LIGHT MODULE TYPE & VOLTAGE
CODE	 DESCRIPTION	 LIST
FULL VOLTAGE (SHORT CASE)
MFVL12	 12V AC/DC	 $46.00
MFVL24	 24V AC/DC	 $46.00
MFVL120	 120V AC/DC	 $46.00
RESISTOR (CASE SIZE VARIES)
MRL120*	 120V AC/DC	 $50.00
MRL125D*	 125V AC/DC 	 $50.00
MRL140D     140V DC                              $50.00
MRL240	 240V AC/DC	 $50.00
*NOTE: MRL120 & MRL125D have grey housings.
III. LENS TYPE
CODE	 DESCRIPTION	 LIST
MPLL	 Miniature Pilot Light Lens	 $  6.00

Our 16mm Indicating Lights feature polyester construction for superior corrosion
resistance, moisture rejection and electrical insulation. All units are supplied with
#6 terminal screws with self-lifting captive wire clamps to accommodate #22 through
two #12 AWG wires (0.5 - 4mm2) per terminal. Nickel plated clamp rings are ideal for
corrosive environments. All units mount in a round 5/8” (16mm) hole and are
directly interchangeable with competitor units. Units are available in different
case depths for easy installation in your control panel — whatever the dimensions.
All c3controls 16mm operators are UL Listed and are rated Type 4/4X as standard for
watertight and corrosion resistance. In addition, light units are also listed for
Type 1, 2, 3, 3R, 12, 13 and IP65.
Product features include:
	 •	�All lights use miniature bayonet base lamps to provide reliable lamp secureness.
Some of Our Popular Configurations:
16MM INDICATING LIGHTS
PART NUMBER	 DESCRIPTION	 LIST
MRL120LR-MPLLRD	 120V Resistor w/Red LED and Red Lens 	 $74.00
MRL120LA-MPLLAR	 120V Resistor w/Amber LED and Amber Lens	 $74.00
MFVL120LG-MPLLGN	 120V Full Voltage w/Green LED and Green Lens	 $70.00
Indicating / PILOT LIGHTS CS330320PSGRECDS1316
s e r i e s s e r i e s s e r i e s s e r i e s s e r i e s s e r i e s s e r i e s s e r i e s s e r i e s
630620
s e r i e s s e r i e s

t L
ig
h
t
s
IV.  ADHESIVE BACK
CODE	 DESCRIPTION
(Blank)	 No Adhesive Back
A	 Adhesive Back
Everything under control  ::  c3controls        Section 19 | 9REVISION 12.2022
16MM REPLACEMENT LAMP REFERENCE CHART (FOR REFERENCE ONLY - USE CHART ABOVE TO ORDER)
OPERATOR CODE	 OPERATOR VOLTAGE	 LED (ALL COLORS)	 INCANDESCENT	 NEON
MFVL12	 Full Voltage 12V AC/DC	 LED12	 FVB12	  —
MFVL24	 Full Voltage 24V AC/DC	 LED24	 FVB24	  —
MFVL120	 Full Voltage 120V AC/DC	 LED130	 FVB120	 FVB120NG or FVB120NR
MRL120L	 Resistor 120V AC/DC*	 LED24	 —	 —
MRL125DL	 Resistor 125V DC*	 LED24	 —	 —
MRL140DL                      Resistor 140V DC*                                      LED24                                                —                                               —
MRL240L	 Resistor 240V AC/DC*	 LED24	 —	 —
MRTL6	 Dual Input 6V AC/DC	 LED6	 FVB6 	 —
MRTL12	 Dual Input 12V AC/DC	 LED12	 FVB12 	 —
MRTL24	 Dual Input 24V AC/DC	 LED24	 FVB24 	 —
MRTL120	 Dual Input 120V AC/DC	 LED130	 FVB55	 —